
  Contacts Francesca Zorzetto / Federico Trevisiol

E-mail: voba5@finint.com

Tel.: +39 0438 360 810 / 946

  Reporting Dates Quarterly Collection Period 01/06/2021 31/08/2021

Interest Period 21/06/2021 20/09/2021

Payment Date 20/09/2021

VOBA N.5 S.r.l.

INVESTORS REPORT

This Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finint S.p.A in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain

information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Banca Finint S.p.A will have no liability for the

completeness or accuracy of such information.

Euro 201,400,000 Class A1 Residential Mortgages Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2051

Euro 199,000,000 Class A2 Residential Mortgages Backed Rate Notes due June 2051

Euro 89,450,000 Class J Residential Mortgages Backed Variable Return Notes dueJune 2051
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Investors Report Voba N.5 S.r.l.

 Disclaimer 

This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicer's Report and on the Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.

It is understood that the Investors Report shall be deemed to have been produced on behalf of the Originator, under the Originator’s full

responsibility, with reference only to the information that the Originator has the obligation to make available (or cause to make available, if the
case) to investors under Article 122(a) of CRD
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Investors Report Voba N.5 S.r.l.

Issuer: Voba N.5 S.r.l.

Originator and Servicer: Banca Popolare dell'Alto Adige S.p.A.

Issue Date: 8 April 2014

Arranger: Natixis S.A.

The Notes: Classes Class A1 Notes Class A2 Notes Class J Notes

Original Balance 201.400.000 199.000.000 89.450.000

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date June 2051 June 2051 June 2051

ISIN code IT0005009953 IT0005009961 IT0005009987

Clearing Monte Titoli Monte Titoli Monte Titoli

Principal Payments Pass-through Pass-through Pass-through 

Indexation 3M Euribor 3M Euribor Variable Return

Rate Cap - 6,00% -

Spread 1,00% 1,00% -

Underlying assets for the Notes:

Payment Dates:

Interest Period:

Interest calculation:

Calculation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Banca Finint S.p.A (former Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Account Bank and Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services

Cash Manager: Banca Popolare dell'Alto Adige S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders: Banca Finint S.p.A (former Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Back-Up Servicer Banca Finint S.p.A (former Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Quotaholder SVM Securitisation Vehicles Management S.r.l.

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca Finanziaria 

Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)

ACTUAL/360

means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date.

 1. Description 

Residential Mortgage Loans

means (a) prior to the delivery of a Trigger Notice, the 20th day of March, June, September and December in 

each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day, and (b) following the 

delivery of a Trigger Notice, any day on which any payment is required to be made by the Representative of the 

Noteholders in accordance with the Trigger Event Priority of Payment, the Conditions and the Intercreditor 

Agreement, provided that the First Payment Date will fall on June 2014.
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Investors Report Voba N.5 S.r.l.

ISIN CODE IT0005009953

Principal Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest

Accrual Period 

(days)
Interest Rate

Accrued 

Interest 

Interest 

Payment

Principal 

Payment

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Pool factor

Unpaid 

Interest

08/04/2014 20/06/2014 20/06/2014 201.400.000,00     -                      73 1,3010% 531.313,34        531.313,34        16.358.030,24     185.041.969,76     0,91877840 -                      

20/06/2014 22/09/2014 22/09/2014 185.041.969,76     -                      94 1,2160% 587.524,08        587.524,08        12.987.178,30     172.054.791,46     0,85429390 -                      

22/09/2014 22/12/2014 22/12/2014 172.054.791,46     -                      91 1,0820% 470.571,10        470.571,10        12.027.708,70     160.027.082,76     0,79457340 -                      

22/12/2014 20/03/2015 20/03/2015 160.027.082,76     -                      88 1,0790% 422.073,98        422.073,98        14.516.952,28     145.510.130,48     0,72249320 -                      

20/03/2015 22/06/2015 22/06/2015 145.510.130,48     -                      94 1,0250% 389.447,18        389.447,18        17.844.805,32     127.665.325,16     0,63388940

22/06/2015 21/09/2015 21/09/2015 127.665.325,16     -                      91 0,9860% 318.191,86        318.191,86        23.544.465,60     104.120.859,56     0,51698540

21/09/2015 21/12/2015 21/12/2015 104.120.859,56     -                      91 0,9630% 253.461,90        253.461,90        23.132.965,12     80.987.894,44      0,40212460

21/12/2015 21/03/2016 21/03/2016 80.987.894,44      -                      91 0,8670% 177.493,82        177.493,82        16.931.033,38     64.056.861,06      0,31805790

21/03/2016 20/06/2016 20/06/2016 64.056.861,06      -                      91 0,7660% 124.022,12        124.022,12        15.434.208,44     48.622.652,62      0,24142330

20/06/2016 20/09/2016 20/09/2016 48.622.652,62      -                      92 0,7360% 91.455,74          91.455,74         12.904.221,64     35.718.430,98      0,17735070

21/09/2016 20/12/2016 20/12/2016 35.718.430,98      -                      91 0,6990% 63.118,76          63.118,76         13.514.926,86     22.203.504,12      0,11024580

21/12/2016 20/03/2017 20/03/2017 22.203.504,12      -                      90 0,6860% 38.084,74          38.084,74         14.520.758,74     7.682.745,38        0,03814670

21/03/2017 20/06/2017 20/06/2017 7.682.745,38        -                      92 0,6710% 13.171,56          13.171,56         7.682.745,38      -                            0,00000000

20/06/2017 20/09/2017 20/09/2017 -                            -                      92 0,6710% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/09/2017 20/12/2017 20/12/2017 -                            -                      91 0,6710% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/12/2017 20/03/2018 20/03/2018 -                            -                      90 0,6710% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/03/2018 20/06/2018 20/06/2018 -                            -                      92 0,6720% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/06/2018 20/09/2018 20/09/2018 -                            -                      92 0,6770% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/09/2018 20/12/2018 20/12/2018 -                            -                      91 0,6810% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/12/2018 20/03/2019 20/03/2019 -                            -                      90 0,6890% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/03/2019 20/06/2019 20/06/2019 -                            -                      92 0,6900% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/06/2019 20/09/2019 20/09/2019 -                            -                      92 0,6780% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/09/2019 20/12/2019 20/12/2019 -                            -                      91 0,6040% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/12/2019 20/03/2020 20/03/2020 -                            -                      91 0,5970% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

20/03/2020 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 -                            -                      94 0,5920% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

22/06/2020 21/09/2020 21/09/2020 -                            -                      91 0,6110% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

21/09/2020 21/12/2020 21/12/2020 -                            -                      91 0,4990% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

21/12/2020 22/03/2021 22/03/2021 -                            -                      91 0,4590% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

22/03/2021 21/06/2021 21/06/2021 -                            -                      91 0,4600% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

21/06/2021 20/09/2021 20/09/2021 -                            -                      91 0,4570% -                        -                        -                          -                            0,00000000

  Information about the net economic interest  held by the Originator pursuant to Article 122a of Directive 2006/48/EC:

 2.a The Notes - Class A1 

Payments After payments

Interest Period
Payment 

Date

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Investors Report Voba N.5 S.r.l.

ISIN CODE IT0005009961

Principal Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest

Accrual Period 

(days)
Interest Rate

Accrued 

Interest 
Interest Payment

Principal 

Payment

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Pool factor

Unpaid 

Interest

08/04/2014 20/06/2014 20/06/2014 199.000.000,00     -                      73 1,3010% 524.981,90        524.981,90         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

20/06/2014 22/09/2014 22/09/2014 199.000.000,00     -                      94 1,2160% 631.844,90        631.844,90         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

22/09/2014 22/12/2014 22/12/2014 199.000.000,00     -                      91 1,0820% 544.284,90        544.284,90         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

22/12/2014 20/03/2015 20/03/2015 199.000.000,00     -                      88 1,0790% 524.882,40        524.882,40         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

20/03/2015 22/06/2015 22/06/2015 199.000.000,00     -                      94 1,0250% 532.603,60        532.603,60         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

22/06/2015 21/09/2015 21/09/2015 199.000.000,00     -                      91 0,9860% 495.987,60        495.987,60         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/09/2015 21/12/2015 21/12/2015 199.000.000,00     -                      91 0,9630% 484.425,70        484.425,70         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/12/2015 21/03/2016 21/03/2016 199.000.000,00     -                      91 0,8670% 436.128,40        436.128,40         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/03/2016 20/06/2016 20/06/2016 199.000.000,00     -                      91 0,7660% 385.323,70        385.323,70         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

20/06/2016 20/09/2016 20/09/2016 199.000.000,00     -                      92 0,7360% 374.299,10        374.299,10         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/09/2016 20/12/2016 20/12/2016 199.000.000,00     -                      91 0,6990% 351.613,10        351.613,10         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/12/2016 20/03/2017 20/03/2017 199.000.000,00     -                      90 0,6860% 341.285,00        341.285,00         -                        199.000.000,00     1,00 -                      

21/03/2017 20/06/2017 20/06/2017 199.000.000,00     -                      92 0,6710% 341.245,20        341.245,20         6.772.726,20     192.227.273,80     0,97 -                      

20/06/2017 20/09/2017 20/09/2017 192.227.273,80     -                      92 0,6710% 329.623,60        329.623,60         11.942.427,80   180.284.846,00     0,91 -                      

20/09/2017 20/12/2017 20/12/2017 180.284.846,00     -                      91 0,6710% 305.783,40        305.783,40         10.693.921,70   169.590.924,30     0,85 -                      

20/12/2017 20/03/2018 20/03/2018 169.590.924,30     -                      90 0,6710% 284.490,40        284.490,40         9.838.341,10     159.752.583,20     0,80 -                      

20/03/2018 20/06/2018 20/06/2018 159.752.583,20     -                      92 0,6720% 274.341,40        274.341,40         12.472.623,50   147.279.959,70     0,74 -                      

20/06/2018 20/09/2018 20/09/2018 147.279.959,70     -                      92 0,6770% 254.819,50        254.819,50         11.669.479,40   135.610.480,30     0,68 -                      

20/09/2018 20/12/2018 20/12/2018 135.610.480,30     -                      91 0,6810% 233.446,90        233.446,90         11.090.568,50   124.519.911,80     0,63 -                      

20/12/2018 20/03/2019 20/03/2019 124.519.911,80     -                      90 0,6890% 214.482,20        214.482,20         10.084.046,40   114.435.865,40     0,58 -                      

20/03/2019 20/06/2019 20/06/2019 114.435.865,40     -                      92 0,6900% 201.786,00        201.786,00         10.241.952,90   104.193.912,50     0,52 -                      

20/06/2019 20/09/2019 20/09/2019 104.193.912,50     -                      92 0,6780% 180.532,80        180.532,80         8.579.228,30     95.614.684,20       0,48 -                      

20/09/2019 20/12/2019 20/12/2019 95.614.684,20       -                      91 0,6040% 145.986,40        145.986,40         10.186.133,40   85.428.550,80       0,43 -                      

20/12/2019 20/03/2020 20/03/2020 85.428.550,80       -                      91 0,5970% 128.912,20        128.912,20         10.217.456,00   75.211.094,80       0,38 -                      

20/03/2020 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 75.211.094,80       -                      94 0,5920% 116.255,80        116.255,80         8.469.579,30     66.741.515,50       0,34 -                      

22/06/2020 21/09/2020 21/09/2020 66.741.515,50       -                      91 0,6110% 103.082,00        103.082,00         8.031.679,80     58.709.835,70       0,30 -                      

21/09/2020 21/12/2020 21/12/2020 58.709.835,70       -                      91 0,4990% 74.047,90          74.047,90           8.579.765,60     50.130.070,10       0,25 -                      

21/12/2020 22/03/2021 22/03/2021 50.130.070,10       -                      91 0,4590% 58.167,70          58.167,70           6.600.650,90     43.529.419,20       0,22 -                      

22/03/2021 21/06/2021 21/06/2021 43.529.419,20       -                      91 0,4600% 50.605,70          50.605,70           8.143.179,50     35.386.239,70       0,18 -                      

21/06/2021 20/09/2021 20/09/2021 35.386.239,70       -                      91 0,4570% 40.874,60          40.874,60           6.847.152,20     28.539.087,50       0,14 -                      

Information about the net economic interest  held by the Originator pursuant to Article 122a of Directive 2006/48/EC:

 2.b The Notes - Class A2 

Payments After payments

Interest Period
Payment 

Date

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Euro

01/02/2014 31/05/2014 13.382.177,88      4.014.984,01        -                         -                         1.203,63            22.059,87          -                         -                         -                         17.420.425,39     

01/06/2014 31/08/2014 10.126.694,72      3.693.539,58        -                         -                         1.834,20            17.060,59          -                         -                         -                         13.839.129,09     

01/09/2014 30/11/2014 9.906.542,85        2.827.228,77        -                         -                         1.721,72            18.614,84          -                         -                         -                         12.754.108,18     

01/12/2014 28/02/2015 9.716.586,14        5.469.343,54        -                         -                         1.813,86            18.512,96          -                         -                         -                         15.206.256,50     

01/03/2015 31/05/2015 9.580.943,69        8.876.104,29        -                         -                         21.437,97          2.644,61            -                         -                         -                         18.481.130,56     

01/06/2015 31/08/2015 9.434.098,83        10.174.284,82      -                         4.342.457,84     2.549,50            18.142,84          -                         -                         -                         23.971.533,83     

01/09/2015 30/11/2015 8.867.374,96        14.336.178,92      131.304,87        -                         2.934,16            18.026,84          -                         -                         -                         23.355.819,75     

01/12/2015 29/02/2016 8.545.339,91        8.458.901,42        -                         -                         2.403,81            17.335,07          -                         -                         -                         17.023.980,21     

01/03/2016 31/05/2016 8.318.617,15        7.265.811,93        3.000,00            -                         2.165,75            17.603,37          -                         -                         -                         15.607.198,20     

01/06/2016 31/08/2016 8.256.199,50        4.759.222,87        4.500,00            -                         2.612,85            16.157,89          -                         -                         -                         13.038.693,11     

01/09/2016 30/11/2016 7.948.622,97        5.591.723,54        99.875,81          -                         2.502,17            17.452,17          -                         -                         -                         13.660.176,66     

01/12/2016 28/02/2017 7.736.879,19        6.868.155,39        1.000,00            -                         2.456,31            15.946,31          -                         -                         -                         14.624.437,20     

